TPR CAGR mainly

driven by content

per vehicle and

market share

increase

Disproportional

growth in OEM due

to strong

acquisition of

customer projects

19

Revenue

€m By region By channel

2%

16%

10%
6%

29%

48%

55%

2010

34%

2018

1,701

3,160

-6%

+15%

+10%

+6%

SA

EU

Asia/

Pacific

NA

+8%

CAGR 2010 - 2018

1,716

73%

2010

37%

63%

27%

2018

3,160

+4%

+10%

CAGR 2010 - 2018

+8%

AM

OE

1)

3)

Knorr-Bremse Group

GDP growth

Truck cycle 2020 – leading indicators guide to weaker TPR in NA and Europe

20

Industrial

production rate

Truck tonnage / Freight

transportation volume

Net orders heavy

duty trucks

North

America

Europe

Asia /

Pacific

Source: Internal market research

Knorr-Bremse Group

2012 2015 2018

525
575

20182012 2015

1,350

1,950

350
450

2012 2015 2018

Forecasts indicate TPR slowdown in 2020 from high levels

+6.0%

+1.6%

-15.0%

-27.0%

+10.2%

+0.7%

+4.0%

-1.0%

-2.9%

-9.1%

+3.0%

-6.1%

-6.0%

-10.7%

+3.6%

-17.0%

+3.6%

-11.1%

Best

Scenario

Worst

Scenario

Best

Scenario

Worst

Scenario
Worst

Scenario

21

How will CVS respond to a possible slowdown in truck production?

Estimated

TPR by

banks

2019-2021

Best

Scenario

2019 2020 2021 2019 2020 2021 2019 2020 2021

Share of CVS

Revenue 2018
34% 48% 16%

Source: DB, Commerzbank, UBS, BofA ML   1) TPR 2012-2018 data rounded to the nearest 25.000 units 2) only West EU

Truck

Production

Rate

2012 – 2018

in ‘000 units

1)

Asia / PacificNorth America Europe

2)

2)

Knorr-Bremse Group

CVS NA

EBIT

margin

North America 2016: proof point of CVS‘ resilient business model

22

-30bps

-16%

-22%

TPR NA CVS NA

revenue

▪ Strong BENDIX brand, market leading position and long-standing customer relationships

▪ Product portfolio met market demands exactly at right time, e.g. ADAS

▪ Localization of own manufacturing and supply base, incl. increase of footprint in Mexico

▪ Market share increase and content per vehicle growth mitigated partly

▪ Favorable FX

▪ CVS NA management introduced quick and effective counter-measures: